# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Maulik V. Patel	09/21/2012
Armando R. Tovar	09/13/2012
Abraham P. Lee	09/21/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13613623	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9496258955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-724-1849

Email: jll@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Vista IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, Suite 7

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, Suite 710
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2012-262-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael S. Davidson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029177 FRAME: 0614

502104595

## ASSIGNMENT

UC. Case No. 2012-262-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

# 1. Maulik V. Patel 2. Armando R. Tovar 3. Abraham P. Lee

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## LATERAL CAVITY ACOUSTIC TRANSDUCER BASED MICROFLUIDIC SWITCH

and which	h is found in:				
	U.S. Provisional Application the above named persons as	n Serial No	, file	d <u></u>	and listing
	U.S. Patent Application Ser and listing the above named	ial No. <u>13/613.</u> i persons as inventors	<u>523                                    </u>	d <u>September 13.</u>	2012
37711313333	U.S. Patent Noand listing the above named	persons as inventors	, issu	×d	
*********	International Patent Application above named persons as	ntion Serial No.	, fil	::	and listing
Obtained : USC 111	egal equivalent thereof in a lifer said invention by the above (a) or substitute thereof, and Conventions for the Prote	'e application or any con I any reissue, reexamin	tinuation, division, continuat ation or extension of said	ion-in-part, extension, o	conversion to 35
ASSIGNO which wo	<u>OR(S)</u> hereby covenants that uid conflict with this assignm	no assignment, sale, ag ent;	reement or encumbrance has	s been or will be made	or entered into
document and will to ASSIGNI enforce so carry out	<u>2R(S)</u> further covenants that is relating to said invention as settify as to the same in any in the original or its legal representative aid application, said invention the purposes thereof. An attournent the filing date and serial	id said Letters Patent an terference, litigation, or any and all papers, instr- and said Letters Patent imey of record is author	d legal equivalents as may be proceeding relating thereto a aments or affidavits required and said equivalents thereof ized and requested by the ex-	e known and accessible nd will promptly execut to apply for, obtain, m which may be necessar	to ASSIGNOR to and deliver to aintain, issue or or desirable to
AND the any reissu	<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the ( e or extension thereof to the /	Commissioner of Patents ASSIGNEE, The Regent	and Trademarks to issue said s of the University of Californ	Letters Patent of the Unia.	nited States and
executed t	his		Signature of Inventor(s)		
215+ day	or <u>September</u>	. 2012	Maulik V. Patel	<u> </u>	
day	of	2012	Armando R. Tovar	***************************************	
214 day	or Soptember	2012	Abrilham P. Lee		
Signed a	nd hereby accepted on be	half of the Assignee:			
Sms	<i></i>	aralegal, Vista	IP Law Group LLP	10/23/12	
Name/		Title		Date	

PATENT REEL: 029177 FRAME: 0615

# ASSIGNMENT

UC. Case No. 2012-262-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

# 1. Maulik V. Patel 2. Armando R. Tovar 3. Abraham P. Lee

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## LATERAL CAVITY ACOUSTIC TRANSDUCER BASED MICROFLUIDIC SWITCH

and which is found in:				
U.S. Provision the above nam	al Application Serial Noed persons as inventors	••••	, filed	and listing
and listing the	plication Serial No. <u>1</u> above named persons as inven	iors		
U.S. Patent No	shove named persons as invent	<del></del>	, issued	
International P	atent Application Scrial No ed persons as inventors	***************************************	, filed	and listing
obtained for said inventio USC 111(a) or substitute	thereof in a foreign country, in n by the above application or a thereof, and any reissue, re- for the Protection of Industrial	ny continuation, division examination or extension	, continuation-in-part	, extension, conversion to 3
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby co which would conflict with	evenants that no assignment, s this assignment;	ale, agreement or encur	ibrance has been or v	will be made or entered in
documents relating to sale and will testify as to the s ASSIGNEB or its legal re enforce said application, s carry out the purposes the this assignment the filing of AND the ASSIGNOR(S)	ovenants that ASSIGNEE wi i invention and said Letters Pa ame in any interference, litigati presentative any and all papen sid invention and said Letters reof. An attorney of record is late and serial number of said a requests the Commissioner of I percof to the ASSIGNEE, The I	tent and legal equivalents on, or proceeding relating, instruments or affidavi Patent and said equivaler authorized and requested application when officiall Patents and Trademarks b	of as may be known as g thereto and will pro- ts required to apply f his thereof which may by the execution of y known. o issue said Letters Pa	nd accessible to ASSIGNO unpily execute and deliver to or, obtain, maintain, issue of be necessary or desirable to this assignment to insert inf
executed this		Signature of Inve	ntor(s)	
day of	.7012			
The second secon		Maulik V, Patei		anna ann an a
13 day of 5pt		and the same of th	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
77 day or	<u>enser</u> , 2012	Armando R. Ton		
			· 49.8	
day of	, 2012	Abraham P. Lee	***************************************	······································
		99.1 . 1 mans me		
Signed and hereby acc	epted on behalf of the Assi	gnee:		
John	Paralegal, Vista	IP Law Group LLP		23/12
Name / )	T	tle		are

PATENT REEL: 029177 FRAME: 0616

**RECORDED: 10/23/2012**